GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3706
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.12.2019

YADGIR-KHAMMAM NEW RAILWAY LINE
3706. SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision to construct new railway line between Yadgir (Karnataka)-Khammam (Telangana) via Narayanpet, Mahabubnagar, Jadcherla, Kalwakurthy, Devarakonda, Nalgonda and Suryapet;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the required funds have been released for this railway line and if so, the details thereof;

(d) the present status of this railway line; and
(e) the time-limit fixed for its completion?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) Yadgir and Khammam exists on railway network and are connected via Wadi, Bibinagar, Warangal and Dornakall. Presently there is no proposal to connect Yadgir to Khammam via Narayanpet, Mahabubnagar, Jadcherla, Kalwakurthy, Devarakonda, Nalgonda and Suryapet.

(b) to (e) Do not arise.
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